

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3281 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.04.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that a contempt petition has already been filed for violation of the terms of the suit, and that while the contempt proceedings are pending, the question of entertaining the CRP does not arise. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is absent. List the matter on 15.06.2026. B/o Fm	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"